From: Chace Pedersen

To: "greg@lauckhart.com"; "chris@lauckhart.com"; "dcrarden@yahoo.com"

Cc: Jeremiah Cromie; Kelly Bacon (CD)

Subject: SX-22-00018 Lauckhart - Deemed Incomplete - Request for Additional Information
Date: Thursday, October 13, 2022 11:02:00 AM

Attachments: SX-22-00018 Lauckhart - Deemed Incomplete 10-13-22.pdf

Good morning,

Attached you will find correspondence regarding your shoreline exemption application SX-22-00018.
Hard copies will be mailed to you as well. Please contact me with any questions.

Thank you,

Chace Pedersen

Planner I

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N. Ruby Street, Ste 2

Ellensburg, WA 98926

Office: (509) 962-7637

chace.pedersen@co kittitas.wa.us

The information transmitted by this email is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed. This email may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. If you are not the intended recipient of this message, be aware that any use, review,
retransmission, distribution, or reproduction is strictly prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the sender immediately and
delete the material from all devices.
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KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926

CDS(@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US
“Building Partnerships — Building Communities™ Office: (509) 962-7506

October 13, 2022

Gregory Lauckhart
Christa Korol

7023 215 Ave NE
Seattle, WA 98115

DTR Design & Consulting, LLC
Attn: Daron Rarden

50 Pioneer Trail Rd

Cle Elum, WA 98922

Subject: Shoreline Exemption Permit (SX-22-00018 Lauckhart) — Deemed Incomplete — Request for Additional
Information

Dear Applicant,

Kittitas County Community Development Services (CDS) received your Shoreline Exemption Permit
application (SX-22-00018) on September 19, 2022. Staff has reviewed your application and determined
that more information is needed before this application can be processed any further. Please provide the
following:

1. Please provide clarification on what appears to be an addition to the existing structure. The area of
concern has been identified on the attached documents.

I have attached a copy of your submitted site plan with the area of concern identified. Additionally, I have
provided a copy of the Assessor’s sketch and a copy of a site plan from a 2019 building permit (BP-19-
00850), both of which do not show the area of concern as is seen in your recently submitted site plan.

Please contact me directly with any questions via email chace.pedersen(@co.kittitas.wa.us or by phone at
(509) 962-7637.

Thank you,

Chace Pedersen
Planner I

Attachments: Site Plan w/ Area of Concern
Asessor’s Sketch
BP-19-00850 Site Plan

COMMUNITY PLANNING ¢ BUILDING INSPECTION ® PLAN REVIEW ® ADMINISTRATION ® PERMIT SERVICES © CODE ENFORCEMENT
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10/13/22, 8:12 AM KITTITAS 356835 / 232 MTN VIEW LN EASTON
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https://taxsifter.co.kittitas.wa.us/Viewlmage.aspx?pnum=356835&situs=232+MTN+VIEW+LN+EASTON&img=~/Attachments/30000/294/120/294120_... 11
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